VILLAGE OF CHASE

BYLAW NO. 624 - 2001

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE VILLAGE OF CHASE OFFICIAL COMMUNITY PLAN

WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Chase has adopted the Village of Chase Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 263 - 1983; AND WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Chase deems it necessary to amend Bylaw No. 263; **NOW THEREFORE**, the Council of the Village of Chase in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows: 1. This bylaw shall apply only to that portion of Lot 1, Plan 26419, DL 517, KDYD known as 269 Shuswap Avenue as shown outlined in bold on Schedule "A" attached to and forming part of this bylaw. 2. That the Land Use Plan attached to and forming part of Village of Chase Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 263 - 1983 is hereby amended by redesignating the lands identified in section (1) and shown on Schedule A of this bylaw from Established Residential to Highway Entry. 3. This bylaw may be cited as "Village of Chase Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 263 - 1983 Amendment Bylaw No. 624 - 2001." READ A FIRST TIME THIS 10th DAY OF July , 2001 READ A SECOND TIME THIS 10th DAY OF July , 2001 PUBLIC HEARING HELD THIS 25th DAY OF July , 2001 READ A THIRD TIME THIS 25th DAY OF July , 2001 RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 11th DAY OF September , 2001 Clerk Mayor Koffes

Certified a true copy of Bylaw No. 624 - 2001.

<u>Aus Wales</u>

Schedule "A" to Bylaw No. 624, 2001

